To: Assignment PTO @ 571-273-0140 From: Michael Dryja Pg 1/7 02/24/07 1:39 pm

RESUBMISSION with SIGNED cover

sheet 200602266-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ATTORNET DOCKET NO	Patent and Trademari	COTIC			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	NTS ONLY				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Jennifer Marie McCord Brister	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY	, L.P.			
Jeffrey Anderson	20555 SH 249				
Yick Wai Yvonne Audrey Ho	Houston, TX 77070				
Chin Hung Andy Koh					
Fei Guo					
Chee Beng Teo					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes 🗷	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes XNo)			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
■ Assignment	of Name Security Agreement J	oint			
Other					
Execution Date(s):Brister: 1-29-07; Anderson,Ho,Koh,Guo:	1-30-07; Teo: 1-31-07				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)					
Application No.: 11/669,472 Date File	d: 1/31/2007				
Confirmation No.: 5473 B. Paten	No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached? NO	C. Tatal gurahay of applications and natural involved				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	Enclosed				
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.				
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the heat of my transladge and heliaf the foregoing in	iormation is two and governt and any attached convice a true	_			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	_				
Michael Dryja	1/31/2007				
Name of Person Signing					
Total number of pages including coversi	eet, attachments, and documents:4				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					
Pa	ge 1 of 1				

Rev 10/06 (RecdAsgn)

To: Assignment PTO @ 571-273-0140 From: Michael Dryja Pg 4/ 7 02/24/07 1:39 pm USPTO 2/7/2007 8:48:18 AM PAGE 3/006 Fax Server

TO: RECORDS MANAGER COMPANY: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

To: Assignment PTO @ 571-273-0140

From: Michael Dryja

Pg 1/ 4 01/31/07 12:06 pm

Ő1/31/2007 700308834

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO200602266-1	Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
PAT	ENTS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jennifer Marie McCord Brister Jeffrey Anderson Yick Wai Yvonne Audrey Ho Chin Hung Andy Koh Fel Guo Chee Beng Teo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070
	XNo. Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes XNo
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	nge of Name Security Agreement Joint
Execution Date(s):Brister: 1-29-07; Anderson,Ho,Koh,Gu 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	io: 1-30-07; Teo: 1-31-07
••	ication, execution date of the application is: Filed: 1/31/2007 ent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
Fort Collins, Golorado 80527-2400	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. 	information is true and correct and any atteched copy is a true
• •	Signature 04te
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directo	sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: or of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Page 1 of 1

Rev 10/08 (RecdAsgn)

To: Assignment PTO @ 571-273-0140 **USPTO**

From: Michael Dryja 2/7/2007 8:48:18 AM

PAGE

Pg 5/ 7 02/24/07 1:39 pm Fax Server

TO:RECORDS MANAGER COMPANY: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

To: Assignment PTO 6 571-273-0140

From: Michael Dryja

Pg 2/ 4 01/31/07 12:06 pm

4/006

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200602266-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEVILETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States

Non-user-initiated preventative maintenance modes for inkiet-printing device

Filing Date: Application No.:

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-1-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I'we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and live agree to communicate to HPBC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful paths and declarations, and generally to ado everything possible to aid HPDC, its successore, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or lineir own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any end all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by melus in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDG:

AND trive hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be leasued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN MATNESS MILEDEAC IN LANGUAGE AND A STATE OF THE STATE

Com TM Bul		71/00 to II.	
Inventor s Signature (Seal)	AN ALCOHOL SECTION 1	Daté Asaighment Signed	
Jennitier Marie McCord Brister			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	}		
County of) sa.:)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Jennifer Marie McCord Brister who is personally	
known or proved to me on the bar Besignment to be his/her free act an	sis of satisfactory evidence to be dideed.	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
Sou (INTRY Assistances)	Page 1 of 3	Rotary Public My Commission Express;	

PAGE 2/4 * RGVD AT 1/31/2007 3:07:01 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/37 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:(425)563-2098 ** DURATION (mm-ss):02-60

To: Assignment PTO @ 571-273-0140 USPTO

From: Michael Dryja

2/7/2007 8:48:18 AM

PAGE

Pg 6/ 7 02/24/07 1:39 pm Fax Server

TO: RECORDS MANAGER COMPANY: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

To: Rssignment PTO @ 571-273-0140 From: Michael Dryja Pg 3/ 4 01/31/07 12:06 pm

5/006

HEVALETT-PACKARD COMPANY, Intellectual Property Administrator		PATENT APPLICATE
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collina, Colorado 80527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO
AS	SIGNMENT OF PATENT	APPLICATION (cont.)
in witness whereof,	liwa hereanto est mylaur handi	
75		Date Assignment Signed
Inventors Sensture (Seel)		Date Assignment Signed
A STATE OF THE STA	•	33 2 3.40
Jeffrey Anderson		Date Application Somed
leventor's Typod Name		page Makeanou adued
State of	3	
) ss.:	
County of	j	
Ratings may this day of	nercountly annearen	Jeffrey Anderson who is persona
known or proved to me on the has assignment to be his/her free act and		Jettrey Anderson who is parsons the person who admowledged the foregoing instrument
•		Notes Francis
•		My Commission Expires:
two wat		30101 2027
Inventor's Signature (See)		Date Assignment Signed
		30 jan 2007
Yick Wal Yvonne Audrey Ho		
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
	ee (
County of)	
Before me this day of	personally appeared	Yick Wai Yvonne Audrey Ho who is persona
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/bar free act and	is of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who admowledged the foregoing instrument
		Notary Public
		My Convinted to Stylinets
$\sim \langle C_{\bullet, \bullet} \rangle$		
		30 JAN 2007
Inversor's Signature (Seal)	·	Date Assignment Signed
, ,		30 JAN 2007
Chin Hung Andy Koh Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
) \$5.1	
County of)	
Selicis me this day of	, регволайу арреалоб	Chin Hung Andy Koth who is persons
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/ber free act an		the person who exhrowledged the foregoing instrument
		WOTERY POINTS
	Page 2 of 5	Aft Collision in Extens
(AMACAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAG	೯ಆರ್ಥ2 ೮೯ ೭	•

To: Assignment PTO @ 571-273-0140 USPTO

From: Michael Dryja

PAGE

Pg 7/ 7 02/24/07 1:39 pm

2/7/2007 8:48:18 AM

6/006

Fax Server

TO: RECORDS MANAGER COMPANY: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

To: Rssignment PTO @ 571-273-0140

From: Michael Dryja

Pg 4/ 4 01/31/07 12:06 pm

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		PATENT APPLICATION		
Intellectual Property Administrator F.O. Box 272400		attorney docket no.	200602266-1	
Fort Collins, Colocado 30527-2400	SIGNMENT OF PATENT			
in withess whereof, i	(we hereunto eet mylour hand	i(s) and seal(s):		
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		22/0//2000 Date Assignment Signati	7	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signard		
		to sen it so it is not sen in the	7	
Fel Guo Inventor's Typed Name	and the state of t	30/8//>est		
invariors (ypac riane		rvente tablique no partici		
State of	ţ			
) 6 5,:			
County of	Ĭ			
Before me this day of known or prevent to me on the basis	, personally appeared	Fel Gua	who is personally	
known or proved to me on the basis	s of salisfactory evidence to b	e the person who acknowledged its	o Russians instrument of	
assignment to be his/her free act and	Ģ€ÐÍ.	NORWY PUBLIC		
		My Containsion Expire	\$:	
خطيا		31/01/20	14. 7	
Inventor's Signature (Seat)		Cate Assignment Signed		
Phase Charac Ton		31/01/2	au 7	
Chee Beng Teb Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of)			
Charles of) \$8.:			
County of	,		to be a second and the	
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis	porsonally appeared	A The person who acknowledged in	e forection instrument of	
essignment to be his/her free act and	geag.	d fire betauts with anymental and	A SALAMBANIAM WINDSHIP OF	
		Notary Public		
		My Geographications Explica	MC;	
Inventor's Signature (Seet)	Market and the second s	Date Assignment Signed		
• • •				
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
fethilitives in a history mountain		impromentation of affirm on the second second by a real con-		
State of)			
2 mg/s/2 =	;,es.;			
County of)			
Before me this day of	, personally appeared		who is personally	
known or proved to me on the basi	s of selisfactory evidence to b	e the person who acknowledged th	e foregoing instrument of	
assignment to be his/her free act and) (79 2 0.	Notary Palate		
	بند بند	My Commission Expla	25.	
Rev 1000 (Assignment)	Paga 3 dd	5		